FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-02-2003		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02860.0739 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Please record the attached original do	102439599	iii iwwi	ATTN. BOX ASSIG		0
Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Atsushi OHISHI	10210=	2.	Name and address of	receiving party(ies	(a) (a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c
2) Kazuyoshi OTTOMO 3) Yasushi NAKANO	725-0)	Name:	KONICA CORPOR	RATION	0/422
/ dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal	Address:		7
Nature of conveyance:	4 DA	Street A		ishinjuku 1-chome ku, Tokyo, 163-05	;, 12. JAPAN
[] Assignment	ger	City:			
Agreement	nge of Name	State:	Zip	Code:	
[] Other:		Addition	onal name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
E xecution Date: 1) April 7, 2003 and 2	& 3) April 3, 2003	_	☐ Yes		
4 Application number(s) or patent n the application: 1) April 7, 2003 a	umber(s): If this document is bond 2 & 3) April 3, 2003	eing filed t	ogether with a new app	olication, the execu	ition date of
Patent Application Number(s):		В.	Patent Number(s):		
10422	PA		,		
•	itional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n		6.	Total number of applic involved:	cations and registra	ations
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40	
			Enclosed (Please account)	charge deficiency	to deposit
			Authorized to be	charged to deposi	t account
& DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRETT				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.					
City: Washington, D.C.					
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.:	<u>06-0916</u>	
Statement and signature.					
$\boldsymbol{1}$) the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	e foregoing information is true	and correc	ct and any attached cop	by is a true copy of	the original
David W. Hill	- Dund	10 H	" (A	April 25, 2003	
Registration No. 28,220					
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, a	ttachment	s and documents: 2		
arepsilon 2003 MMEKONEN 00000012 10422819 $arphi$					

04/8 2 FC: 021

PATENT

REEL: 014011 FRAME: 0128

Assignment

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: RADIOGRAPHIC IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND RADIOGRAPHIC IMAGE FORMING METHOD

United States Letters Patent on	,	(Serial No); and
WHEREAS, Konica Corporation, a corpo	ration of Japan w	hose post office address is 26-2	2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome,
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 163-0512, Japan, is des	irous of securing	the entire right, title, and intere	st in and to this invention, the
application for United States Letters Patent of	n this invention a	nd the Letters Patent to be issu-	ed upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, fo	r good and valuab	ole consideration the receipt of	which from assignee is hereby
acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sol	d, assigned, trans	ferred, and set over, and do her	eby sell, assign, transfer, and

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS INVENTOR; SIGNATURE DATE Date: 17 2003 Sign: Musashino-shi, Tokyo, Japan Atauchi Chishi Citizen of: c/o Konica Corporation, 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-Type: **JAPAN** shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan Atsushi OHISHI Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan Sign: Type: Citizen of: c/o Konica Corporation, 1 Sakura-machi, Hinoshi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan **JAPAN** Kazuyoshi OTTOMO Date: April 3. 2003 Oosakaue, Hino-shi, Tokyo, Japan Sign: c/o Konica Corporation, 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-Citizen of: Type: shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan Yasushi NAKANO **JAPAN**

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER WASHINGTON, D.

PATENT REEL: 014011 FRAME: 0129